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STATE OF OR.EGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DARRELL L HAMILTON
573 CLOVER ST
ROSEBURG OR 97470

confirms the right to use the waters ofOLALLA CREEK AND BEN IRVING RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER
PERMIT R-7256, tributaries ofLOOKlNGGLASS CREEK, for DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR ONE FAMILY
(INCLUDING IRRIGATION OF NOTTO EXCEED ACRE LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN).

This right was perfected under Permit 51372. The date ofpriority is MARCH6, 1990. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

No water may be appropriated from Olalla Creek during the period June I 10 September JO except for domestic and livestock
watering for livestock necessary for the subsistence ofthe family and less than 5000 gallons perday.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0

29 S 7 W WM 8 NE SW
GLot
5

DLC Survey Coordinates
1370 FEETNORTH & I9O FEET WEST FROM
SI/4 CORNER, SECTION 8

I

I

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, Installed, and operated to Oregon Department ofFish and
Wildlife specifications.

The water user shall comply with the terms and conditions ofcontract dated August 31, 1989 between Douglas County and
Darrell L. Hamilton, or a satisfactoryreplacement, a copy ofwhich is in Application File 70222 at the WaterResources
Department.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

DOMESTIC EXPANDED
Twp

29S
Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

7W WM 8 NESW
GLot
5

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case, This order is subject to judicial review underORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition sball be deemed denied. In addition, underORS 53 7 .260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in prioritymayjointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion ofthe appropriation under the
permit, or within threemonths after issuance ofthe certificate.

Application S-70222.jwg Page I of2 Certificate 83659



Failure to comply with any ofthe provisions ofthis right mayresult in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation ofthe right

This right is for the beneficial use ofwater without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfynil prior rights,
including prior rights formaintaining instream flows.

Application S-70222.jwg Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 83659.



Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski,Governor

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: December 5, 2007

N OT I CE O F CERT I FICA TE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
department The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount ofwater, but not more titan can
be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above
as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement ofjudicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; ii does not alter or acid to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water Resources
Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. ]fa certificate is contested, the qualifying
contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of Ute
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water
Resources Director.

Ifany portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may
be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not
subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

lf you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-081 l.



Mailing List for Certificate scheduled Maino Date:

Application: S-70222

Permit: 51372

Certificate: 83659

Permit/Certificate Holder:

DARRELLLHAMILTON
573 CLOVER ST
ROSEBURG OR 97470

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District 15, Dave S. Williams
2. Data Center (include copy of map)
3. water,y8iabiiy
4. Vault
5. File

Other persons to receive co~{inclucle map)::

1. Duane Kirby, CWRE

Copies Mailed

DEC 0 5 2007on:
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

DARRELL L. HAMILTON
263 DEER HAVEN LANE
WINSTON, OREGON 97496

to use the waters of OLALLA CREEK AND BEN IRIVING RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED
UNDER PERMIT R- 7256, tributaries of LOOKING GLASS CREEK, tor DOMESTIC
USE EXPANDED FOR ONE FAMILY.

This Permit is issued approving Application 70222. The date of priority
is MARCH 6, 1990. The USO is limited to not more than 0.01 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source. No water may be appropriated from Olalla
Creek during the period June 1 to September 30 except for domestic and
livestock watering for livestock necessary for the subsistence of the
family and less than 5000 gallons per day.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 8, T 29 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1370 FEET NORTH AND
190 FEET WEST FROM S 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8. j
Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed,
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish Wildlife
specifications.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall comply with the terms and conditions of contract /
dated August 31, 1989 between Douglas county and Darrell L. Hamilton, i/
or a satisfactory replacement, a copy of which is in Application File
$70222 at the Water Resources Department.

A description of the proposed place of use under this Permit is as
follows:

NE l/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before November 25, 1992, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application
of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1994.

Failure to comply with any ofthe provisions of this permit may result,/
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil V
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water /
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of beg/
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

503-679-8849

Application 70222 Water Resources Department PERMIT 51372
I



PAGE TO

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein nay be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights tor maintaining instream tlows.

Issued this date, NOVEMBER 25, 1991.

/u WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

Application 70222
Basin 16
70222. CL

Water Resources Department
Volume JC Olalla creek

MGMT.CODES 3C, 5AW

PERMIT 51372
District 15



Transfer#
Date//

Completion Checklist for Claims ofBeneficial Use

MapReview:
Map on polyester film

Y Application & permit #; or transfer#
i Disclaimer
Y North arrow

CWRE stamp and signature
Appropriate scale (I" = 1320', 1" = 400', or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map)
Township, range, section,@id-a rmmmmmmrrEr> P2 2oo!/_lai Fi.Y Source illustrated if surface water+Poinl(s) of diversion or appropriation {illustrated)

.. Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)Y Conveyance structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.)
[ Description of the location, in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation, ofny fish

screens, by-pass devices, and measuring devices required_ See er @hood
'(Jr> Place of use {1/4 1/4, or projected 1/4 1/4 lines within DLCs, qr Gov Lots; ifirrigation, # of acres

in each subdivision)- Lor#nus1w6 -=led b,frj5//2/]

ReportReview:
'{ Application & pcnnit #; or transfer#
}.CWRE stamp and signature
_'hl_Perittee's signature

Y Time limits
Y Date of surveyY Te of use
"'f Extent of use
Y Source(s) of water
Y Rate and Duly
':t Diversion rate for each use
S,Description of conveyances system (from POD to POU)
!_Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description)
'(_System capacity

'{ Calculated capacity of system
OR

Measured amount of use---
Permit conditions
'f. Fish screening

Meter/measuring device
Water use reporting
Other conditions



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist

_Map and COBU reviewed
conflict check (include copy ofplat card printout)

Y Check current ownership

Can certificate be processed further?
es
No---

IF"No" why? _

Ir"Yes":
Proposed
;::7 Final

Mailing list:

Proposed:

cenine 357



MEMO
TO:
From:
RE:

Certificate Staff
Dwight French July 18, 2007
Guidelines for processing certificates for claims received prior to 7/1/2004

MAP
Maps arc acceptable ifthey show the location ofthe use, the POD's or POA's, and an 111dicntion that the map was
prepared by a CWRE.

If the claim includes irrigation, and DLC orgovernment lots are present, the acreage should be shown in each
DLC/Government lot within each QQ section. Ifthe DLC/Govemment lot lines are not shown, the map is deficient
in this area. Staffmay either correct the map ormay work with theGIS section to produce a newmap. If a new map
has been prepared ora correction to the original map has been made by the Department, the map along with an
explanation ofthe changes shall be provided with the proposed certificate to the wateruser and CWRE. A proposed
certificate will be mailed in each case where a map bas been modified. A copy ofthe correspondence shall be left in
the file as documentation ofthe change to the mop.

CALCULATIONS
Calculations are to be found satisfactory if there is some basis given for theclaimed rate.

If the claim does not include calculations, but the claimcontains enough information to determine the capacity ofthe
system, the claim should be processed without the need to contact the CWRE orwater user for additional
information.

PERFORMANCE RELATED CONDITIONS
Many claims do not specifically call out compliance with conditions (fish screening, ABC dates, measuring devices.
amount ofwater used recorded monthly/annually, etc) but instead have a general statement from the CWRE similar
to "use was found to be completed under the terms and conditions ofthe permit." This will suffice formost
performanceconditions.

FISH SCREEENS
If the fish screen was required to be installed and inspected prior to making useand prior to the C date,
the water user may use ODFW's approved selfcertification form at any time prior to certificate
issuance. If the condition requires that ODFW approve the fish screen (and/or passage) device before
water use begins, we will accept the approval information prior to certificate issuance as long as the
fish screen was installed prior to use and prior to the C date. See memo implementing Sharyl's advice.

Ifthe fish screen or by-pass device was not installed prior to the C date, the advice and implementing
memo, read together, indicates that this can not becured, unless ODFW writes a letter to indicate that
the requirement was not needed.

STATICWATER LEVEL (SWL) MEASUREMENTS
A SWLmeasurement is considered timely ifthe measurement was taken in the month required, prior
to the C date.

WHEN A GROUND WATERFILE IS LACKING A PUMl' TEST
!fa pump test is the only item missing, contact the permit holder ofrecord and the current property owner requesting
the pump test.



Page 2

CONTRACTS FORSTORED WATER
If the claim is for a permit or transfer order for the use ofstored water, in whole or in part, the pennit or transfer
holder or water user must have had a valid contract for the use ofstored water in amoUDts at least equal for the lands
and duty claimed. Ifthe contract is for less water or lands, the proposed certificate should be for the lesser ofthe
lands orduty. The water user may choose to file an application for water right extension oftime so that water may
be used consistent with the permit AND the contracL

A contract that does not match the developed use in relation to the location ofthe point(s) ofdiversion, place ofuse,
number ofacres (ifless than the contract), is not a reason 10 delay the issuance ofa proposed or final certificate. The
water user must be notified ofthe importance ofamending the contract to match their existing use as determined by
the Department as evidenced by the certificate.

DOMESTICUSE INCLUDING UPTO ACRE LAWNANDGARDEN
When reviewing a final proofsurvey or COBU for "domestic use including up 10 ½ acre lawn and garden" where no
water is being used in the primary residence, the domestic use does not necessarily have to be water used inside the
home. Tbc domestic ponion of the use must be some use besides irrigation for a purpose ancillary to domestic use.
In some areas, a domestic use may be served though some other type ofwater right (a group domestic water right or
an exempt ground water use).

Ifa surface water permit was issued for "domestic use including up to 'acre lawn and garden" we will determine
that proofhas been made if there has been some element of"domestic use" mndc and all other pertinent permit
conditions have been satisfied (see definition of"domestic water use" below). Examples ofdomestic use other than
in the house could include: a fish cleaning station; a wnterspigot that is used for car orhouse washing; a water
faucet at an out building; filling a poo l or hot tub.

OAR 690--0300-0010 (14) "Domestic Water Use" means the use of water for human consumption,
household purposes, domestic animal consumption that is ancillary to residential use ofthe property or
related accessory uses.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUESTS - CURRENT OWNERSHIP
Ifadditional information is necessary, and current contact information is questionable, research the CountyTax
Assessor's ownership infonnation to detennine the current landowner. Send the current landowner a copy ofthe
letter mnilcd to the permit or 1ransfer holder ofrecord requesting additional information.

Every effort should be made to request all additional information needed to complete the review ofthe claim wi th
one notification.

MAILING THE PROPOSED/FINAL CERTIFICATE - CURRENT OWNERSHIP
Research the County Tax Assessor's ownership infonnation to determine the current landowner. Send a copy of the
proposed or final certificate to the currem landowner. The original always will go to the water right holder ofrecord.
Have staffsuppon pcrfonn research for current ownership information.

S.groups'wrcers'Resource Center'Policy_Guidance'Pre-July 2004 COBU ReviewGuidance
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Land Status and Cadastral Survey Records - t290s070w_002.jpg - Page I of I
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Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

http://apps2.wrd.stnte.or.us/apps/wr/wri nfo/wr_pinteard.aspx

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Towns+i: [zs Sooth • Range: f, West · Section: 8 Records per Page: ~ Search

W t RI ht chgainaeonity • gs eseesss s a es gea»g$29/2"Pr"
Xfers ~ .,; · Use st@nu, DC Gr i6o):WETE TE REN i R SW5VS • SE SE Q2-- ·-~-· -"\<.. •

Sc!et Pcrmlt:S 47683 • 7/13/1983 DOMESTIC .
Additional Info:
FRANKLIN F. JONES II
App: S65298
Permit: S47683

Select Ccrt:51181 CR* 8/9/1973 DOMESTIC 4 ..
Addition! Info:
ARTHUR L STEVENS I
App: S51044
Permit: S3852l
Cert: 51181

Se!et Ccrt:61695 OR • 9/13/1976 DOMESTIC

Additional Info:
KEITH & EVELYN HUSEN
App: S54774
Permit: S41098
Cert: 61695

Select Pcrmlt:S 51372 • 3/6/1990 DOMESTIC .
EXPANDED

Additional Info:
DARRELL L HAMILTON
App: S70222
Permit: S5 1.372

Select Pern,lt:S 53S72 • 9/29/1998 DOMESTIC .
EXPANDED

Addl!lonal Info:
DOUGLAS E JOHNSON
App: S83960
Permit: S53572

Se!et Permit:S 54063 • 7/22/2003 DOMESTIC
EXPANDED

Additional Info;
JOEL HOOPER
App: 585711
Permit: S54063

­ ~-.-..... • •• r ,,,, EigeS3J757A3A{REEEE.SE333RE799
' .. , a.±±.3.3 43 »3 8? 72i- - - .

l of2

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

12.25 Acreage Is on a
canceled right

(12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and
has not been proven up on yet

[12.25] Acreage has been ~ Acreage_ Is not
suspended specified

11/21/2007 7:59 AM



Water Right Platcard Rcpon hup://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcnrd.nspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

Her-ldlan: vnUAMETrE Township: f29 R.lnge: fi West Re.cords per P.tgc.: ~

[12.25) Aae:aoe hu been ·Aue-agers not
IUSptndtd SPt<.lfltd

1225 Acr eage is on a (1225) Acr eage is part of a transfer and
canceled right has not tM:ffl ProY'ffl up on ye-t

(ln<hOOIO)

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

. • ~ it> ,, . . - ~., .~ '. - - g geepg£ 5t!g #"trWater Ri ht Changing f!Wlrt., ;~, "!!fil: filk• Go QQ(40): . !!]; l(V,f SW
X/er> , '__ ~•~ ·!2! Qll60): .!ls fil fil J:!.I;. ifilY tilY ID¥ filY ~

~ Cert:34764 OR • S/2Jl9GG OOMEST!C 5
INCUIOING

C:'t~~T~J~~ ARHSTRON~ °t)
LAWN AHO
GARDEN 'I IIApp: S421S7

Ferry1«o )",go o&'Cert: 34764 -'

Stea ce.rt50794 OR • D' I t

6/30/1975 OOHEST!C s57» INCLUDING
Additi2f!!l lnfQ: AWN AND
BERN ADUIE 5 CHARO GARDEN I

App: 553351 av vb"-i ll' 5)9S82
cen: 50794

Se'et Ccrt:66237 OR • 5/1VI 978 FISH AIIO . . . . .
"4l!J.l (qnl!_l•1(2;. ~

WILDLIFE

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF flSH ANO WILD~
App; 5574ll
Permit: 5"3057
Cert: 66237

Select PermlUS ◄G)86 • 3/7/1981 IRRIGATION 35.1 4,7 4.8 ll.6 8.6 l0.4 2.3 20.S 4.5

Additional Info;
lOOKlttGGU\55 OlA LLA WATEII CONTIIOI. DISTRI CT
App: 559900
Porrnlt: 546786

Select Cert:31038 OR • 1/27/1959 IAAIGAT!ON 5 4

AdditionalInfo: sLLOYD/GERTRUDE BROADSWORD
App: 532882
Ponnlt: S25967
Cort: 31038

Select Ce.rt310J8 OR • 1/27/1959 IRRIGAT!OII 6 3.6

MJ!!112!)nl Into:
LLOYD/GERTRUDE BROAOSIVORO
App: S32882
Pemiil: S25967
Cort: 31038

y· . .,.-~ . .
•_c; .·f.· ·. iDll; . . . 3 -

. ., ., , . .. .- .

I of I 11/21/2007 7:59 AM I



Water Right Platcard Repon

Water Rights Platcard Report

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: [29 South · Ranae: [7 West · Section: 8 Records per Page: [6 Search

Select Cert:31043 OR •

Additional Info:;
KEITH/EVELYN HUSEN
App: S34581
Permit: S27157
Cert: 31043

Select Cert:31043 OR •

Additional In(o;
KEITH/EVELYN HUSEN (t_
App: S34S81 _ \C,,\
Permit: S27157 b>
Cert: 31043

~ Ccrt:51181 CR '

Additional Info;
ARTHUR L STEVENS
App: 5S1044
Permit : S38521
Cert: S1181

~ Cert:61695 OR •

AdditionalInto:;
KEITH & EVELYNHUSEN ~I (] ,
App: S54774 1...,\V
Permit: S41098
Cert: 61695

~ Cert:51070 OR CN

Additional Into;
ARTHUR L STEVENS
App: S5I044
Permit: S3852I
Cert: 51070

~ Cert:50794 OR •

Additional Info:
BERNADINE S CHARO
App: S5335I
Permit: S39582
Cert: 50794

1/26/1961 IRRIGATION

1/26/1961 IRRIGATION

8/9/1973 IRRIGATION

9/13/1976 IRRIGATION

8/9/I973 IRRIGATION, CN
LIVESTOCK
AND
DOMESTIC

6/30/1975 LIVESTOCK

s

4

11.52

1.7

0.1

S.7

II

I of2 I 1/21/2007 8:00 AM



WaterRight Platcard Report http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us'apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

2 of2

1225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part ofatransfer and
canceled right has not been proven up on yet

(Inchoate)

[12.25] Acreage has
been suspended
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Meridian: WIUAMETTE

~ Ccrt :51181 OR•

Mdt/one! Info;
ARTttUR L STEVENS
App: S51044
Permit: S38521
Cert: 51181

Townsht:fs Sooth • Rango, f7

8/9/1973 IBIESTOOK

West • Section: 8 Records par Page: ~ Search_]

5t!ffl Permlt:S 46786 •

Addltronal ln(oj
LOOKINGGLASSOLALLAWATERCONTROL DLSTRICT
App: 559900
Permit: S46786

3/7/1981 SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION
(Suppfmtl)

12.9 1.7 9.4

I of 1

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

42,25 Acreage ison • (12.25) Acteage is part of a transfer and
canceled right has not been proven up on yet
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[12.25) Mrnoe has blon • Actt•o• ts not
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS n.lg7> \,
ass«so,Pe,A>

THISCERTIFICATEISSUEDTO ~ , y
EE±sa • erj' f/
INSTONOR·97496 2sel5 0/ 92470

confirms the right to use the waters ofOLALLA CRE~D BEN IRV~ERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER
PERMIT R-7256, tributaries of LOOKINGGLASS CREEK, for DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR ONE FAMILY•,,,...-
This right was perfected under Permit 51372. The date ofpriority is MARCH 6, 1990. The amount ofwater to which this ..-
right is entitled is limited 10 an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.0 I CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion. No water may be appropriated fromOlalla Creek dqring
the period "tune I to September 30 'except for domestic nnd livestock watering for livestock 111:ccssnry for the subsistence of .,..-­
the family and less than 5000 gallons per day.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-_Q_ GLot DLC Survey Coordinates

29 S 7W WM 8 NE SW 1370 FEET NORTH & 190 FEET WEST FROM --.- ~
,, ,,,

SI/A CORNER, SECTIONS

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, installed, and operated to Orcg_on Deparhncnt of Fish and __./
Wildlife specifications.

The water user shall comply with the terms and conditions ofcontract dated August~1989 between Douglas County a1~
Darrell L. Hamilton, or a satisfactory replacement, a copy ofwhich is in Application File 70222 at the Water Resources
Department.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

DOMESTIC EXPANDED
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC I Acres

29 S 7W WM 8 NE SW I 0.00

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review wider ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
dote the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance ofthe
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time hos expired for the completion ofthe appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance ofthe certificate.

Application S-70222.jwg Page I of2 Certificate ••••-



... comply with any of the provisionsof this rightmay result in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation ofthe right.

~ righl is for the beneficial use ofwater without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Bylaw, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
/acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for main taining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature ofthe Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Application S-70222.jwg Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered ••..••.



Mailing List for Certificate Scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: S-70222

Permit: 51372

Certificate; +++++

Permit/Certificate Holder:

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District 15, Dave S. Williams
2. Data Center (include copy of map)
3. Water Availability
4. Vault
5. File

Other persons to receive copies: [include map):

1. Duane Kirby, CWRE

Copies Mailed

by: ----------(STAFF)

on:
7jTEy
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INFORMATION:

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SlTt:: REPORT

Do ell L, ,lT
2 '- "? ,::,..._ e.. -r H-e.. v-c"" J..._.._ "'-­
w ; ... <,; +0.r'\. / 0 /'..e, 5 __,,.. ,,. 7~"71:,

JED
AUG 10 1992

WATER n::suUR c.S JEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

SOURCE <S>:

DIVERSION
POINTS:

MOTOR:
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6 '/y cere, Seel
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PUMP:

Brar,d,

. 'size of pulleys.



• ...

PIE:

AUG 1 0 1992

HEADS:

LIFT: /C>l>

SURVEY llE:

SPECIAL
CONDITIONS:

REMARKS:

coy



..

REC3ED
AUG 1 0 1992

WATT:R RCSOURCcS UEPT
SALEM, OREGON

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be
completed ur,der the terms and conditions of ~.!-!:~~-J:-_. .l{Q.,:_~J.)_7,"2

was completed by me on _{~lf-::?-ilJ,3_'?,- ar,d the facts contained
in this report and accompanying final proof map are correct to
the best of my knowledge.

wr RiEh
214WRE

r
(µ.

Duane W. Kirby
May 30, 1989

OFO

I, _. - -

of the CWRE and do submit this site report
Beneficial Use of the water as provided
ccrditions of way ferrite5L372_

agree tco the findings
and map as my Claim of
under the terms and

------------

-- --------



FINAL PROOF CALCULATIONS

jef
2:C"..J
AUG 1 0 1992

''-i O 5'.,, \

-7.ow i -0·62s
- '-I' -,_y.'"-z-
/00 /t>l·I.,

-:.- I (' ·Z-) -.:: o • o \ ~8 c. .(-- ~---'-\ .... Cf

I .

-rt.. ~ J ,.,. +y 1 +-1,..... (.,J ... 4-., -+----r -rL- f ---: L.
";~ o• ol c::+s, s,·~.:. .. 1/z A-' .............. J.."'J>O\,,...Q.S4-t<:..

~ .,._...L,v'"'" +o v- ._.1 To J. A- i,, <- !, .-..e-. 71o. Y' c..-t 'ly
I•,..✓t', ,.)-1. -- J_ v .,_j_ -r/,...e .,,.__ S( /W\ c.l w,. d.)_ ~ () • 0 t 6+$ I

5< ?1 sys/ I. La a( )h's
)'\, ....-.. --H.--. ~ +V f / ),-, .f-..; 4 ....._ I) ..,.....,;;,I +Le.. 6)

a{»el >tu,ol cal,e
t,v; 11 b-G J-,..,,.... t'./..dJ -J.v J,,-fr 1- w ,;;6,_., v->- -H-.,,_

1
I
I

I
I
I
I

- ---



¥

Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D,Governor

November 6, 200 I

Duane W. Kirby, CWRE
8087 Lookingglass Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97470

Reference: File S-70222 - Darrell L. Hamilton
Permit 51372

Dear Mr. Kirby:

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

r have examined your Claim of Beneficial Use Site Report and map submined to the Department
for the above referenced file.

Permit No. 51372 contains the following condition:

"Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed, installed, and operated to
Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife specifications."

Your report Jacks any infonnation to determine if the above referenced condition has been
complied with by the permittee. Ifyou, or the permittee will contact the Oregon Department and
Fish and Wildlife and provide us with documentation that the permit condition bas been satisfied,
r will prepare a proposed certificate ofwater rights for consideration. lam enclosing a form that
you may find helpful.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and r will be happy to address any
concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

0ti A Pazo.
Dorothy Pedersen
Water Right Specialist

cc: Darrell L. Hamilton



FISH SCREENING CRITERIA FOR WATER DIVERSIONS

This summary describes ODFW fish screening criteria for all fish species.

Screen material openings for ditch (gravity) and pump screensmustprovideaminimum of27%
open area:

Perforated plate: Openings shall not exceed 3/32 or 0.0938 inches (2.38 mm).
Mesh/Woven wire screen: Square openings shall not exceed 3/32 or 0.0938 inches (2.38
mm) in the narrow direction, e.g., 3/32 inch x 3/32 inch open mesh.
Profile bar screen/Wedgewire: Openings shall not exceed 0.0689 inches (1.75 mm) in the
narrow direction.

Screen area must be large enough not to cause fish impact. Wetted screen area dependson thewater
flow rate and the approach velocity.

Approach velocity: Thewater velocity perpendicular to and approximately three inches in
front of the screen face.
Sweeping velocity: The water velocity parallel to the screen face.
Bypass system: Any pipe, flume, open channel or other means ofconveyance that transports
fish back to the body ofwater from which the fish were diverted.
Active pump screen: Self cleaning screen that has a proven cleaning system.
Passive pump screen: Screen that has no cleaning system other than periodic manual
cleaning.

Screen approach velocity for ditch and active pump screens shall not exceed 0.4 fps (feet per
second) or 0.12 mps (meters per second). The wetted screen area in square feet is calculated by
dividing the maximum water flow rate in cubic feet per second (1 cfs = 449 gpm) by 0.4 fps.

Screen sweeping velocity for ditch screens shallexceed the approach velocity.Screens greater than
4 feet in length must be angled at 45 degrees or less relative to flow. An adequate bypass system
must be provided for ditch screens to safely and rapidly collect and transport fish back to the stream.

Screen approach velocity for passive pump screens shall not exceed 0.2 fps or 0.06 mps. The
wetted screen area in square feet is calculated by dividing the maximum water flow rate by 0.2 fps.
Pump rate should be less than I cfs.

Regarding water rightspermit #,Ihave installed afish screen in accordance with the
standards listed above.

date--------------- ----
Forfurther informationregarding ODFWfishscreenstandards, please contact:

Bernie Kepshire
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

71 I 8 NEVandenberg Avenue
Corvallis, OR 97330-9446

(541)757-4186 x255
berard.m.kepshire@state.or.us



Oleson
WATER

March 5, 1996

Darrell Hamilton
263 Deer Haven Lane
Winston, OR 97496

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

Your claim of beneficial use and map for Permit 51372 was
received on August 10, 1992. A provision of the permit requires
the intake be screened or fish passage facilities be designed,
installed and operated to Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife
(ODFW) specifications.

Self-certification may be possible if you divert less than 225
gallons per minute (0.5 cfs). Please return the enclosed form if
your diversion satisfies the requirements. Your water right may
be in jeopardy of cancellation if this condition is not met.

You have 90 days from the date of this letter to respond to the
fish screening/passage requirement.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Ms. JUNO TRUMP
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Duane Kirby/

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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Douglas County Oregon e-Government

Details for Property ID: M87354

Owner Name: HAMILTON, DARRELL&
Owner Address #1: LOVEALL.KATHY
Owner Address #2: 573 CLOVER ST
Owner Address # 3:

Owner City/State/Zip: ROSEBURG,OR 97470

Property Information :
Township: 29

Range: 07W
Section: 08
Quarter:

Sixteenth:
Maintenance Area: 3

Year Built: 1973
Bedrooms: 2

Exemption Code:
MFDHome ID: 175797

Value Information :
ImprovementApp gs,221.00

Value: •
Land Appr. Value: S0.00

Land Market Value: S0.00

Total Real Marke! gs.221.00
Value: • ·

Sales Information :
Deed No: 1999-10233

http://www.co.douglas.or.us/puboaa/print_puboaa_details.asp'?propid=M87354

Alternate Account # X095582
Account Status: A

Situs Address: 263 DEER HAVEN LN
Map ID: 29070801800

County Property Class: M145
Legal Acreage: 0.00

Code Area: 11614
Neighborhood Code· MH3

Living Area: 840
Baths: BATH1

Exemption Desc.:

Total Appr. Value: $5,221.00

ExemptionValue: $0.00
Total AssessedValue: $5,221.00

Taxes Imposed: $53.13

I of I

L Sale Price: $0.00 Sale Date: 4/8/1999

I l /2/2007 11 :50 AM



Douglas County Oregon e-Government http: //www.co.douglas.or.us'puboaa/print_puboaa_details.asp?propid=R70182

ID: R70182
Owner Information :

I Owner Name: HAMILTON, DARRELL L
Owner Address#1: 573 CLOVER ST
Owner Address#2:
Owner Address # 3:

Owner City/State/Zip: ROSEBURG,OR 97470

Property Information :

Township: 29

Range: 07W
Section: 08
Quarter·

Sixteenlh:
Maintenance Area: 3

Year Built:
Bedrooms:

Exempllon Gode:
MFD Home ID:

Value Information :
Improvement Appr. $7 551 00Value: ' ·
Land Appr. Value: $90,280.00

Land MarketValue: $90,280.00

Total Real Marke' gg7.831.3
Value: • ·

I Sales Information :
Deed No: 1999-10780

[ sae Price· S0.00

I of I

Alternate Account #: 12116.08
Account Status. A

. 263 DEER HAVEN LN
Situs Address WINSTON, OR 97496

Map ID: 29070801800
County Property Class: 101

Legal Acreage: 1.38
Code Area: 11614

Neighborhood Code: FE
living Area: 0

Baths:
Exemption Desc.:

Total Appr. Value: $97,831.00

Exemption Value. $0.00
Total Assessed Value: $34,248.00

Taxes Imposed: $378.31

Sale Date: 4/20/1999

11/212007 11:50 AM



OREGON

Fish&Wildlife

OREGONDEPARTMENT ofFISH and WILDLIFE

FISH SCREENING PROGRAM

SMALL PUMP SCREEN SELF CERTIFICATION

The Oregon Water Resources Department in coordination and cooperation with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife includes screen requirements on pumps to protect fish as a condition of many surface
water and/or reservoir water right permits. This is done in accordance with ORS 537.153.

The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife does not usually inspect small pump screens at pumped
diversions less than 225 gpm (gallons per minute), but furnishes the following fish screening criteria
information to the water right permit holder:

Screen material open area must be at least27% ofthe total wetted screen area.
Perforated plate: Openings shall not exceed 3/32 or 0.0938 inches (2.38 mm).
Mesh/Woven wire screen: Square openings shall not exceed 3/32 or0.0938 inches (2.38
mm) in the narrow direction, e.g., 3/32 inch x 3/32 inch open mesh.
Profile bar screen/Wedge wire: Openings shall not exceed 0.0689 inches (I. 75 mm) in the narrow
direction.

Screen area must be large enough not 10 cause fish impact, Wetted screen area depends on the water now
rate and the water approach velocity. Approach velocity is lhewater velocity perpendicular to and
approximately three inches in front ofany part ofthe screen face.

An Active pump screen is a self-cleaning screen that has a proven cleaning system. The screen approach
velocity for active pump screens shall not exceed 0.4 fps (feet per second) or 0.12 mps (meters per second).
The wetted screen area in square feet is calculated by dividing the maximum water flow rate in cubic feet per
second (I cfs = 449 gpm)by 0.4 fps.

A Passive pump screen is a screen that has no cleaning system other than periodic manual cleaning. Screen
approach velocity for passive pump screens shall not exceed 0.2 fps or 0.06 mps. The welled screen area
in square feet is calculated by dividing the maximum water flow rote by 0.2 fps.

Forfurther information on fish screening please contact:
Bernie Kepshire, Oregon Department offish and Wildlife,
3406 Cherry Avenue NE, Salem, OR 97303 503.947.6229

As evidence of having met fish screen installation requirements, please sign the certification and send to:
Oregon Water Resources Department, Water Rights Sect-ion, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem,
0R 97301-1271.

Certification: I certify that my small pumped diversion of less than 225 gpmmeets fish screening criteria,
and that I will maintain it to comply with regulatory criteria. 1 also understand that should fish screening
standards change, I may be required to modifymy installation to meet applicable standards.

Applicant Signature: Date: / I WRD File #:-----
Printed Name and Address:-----------------------
Phone: ( ) _ Fax: ( ) _

bmk 10.20.2004 smallpumpscreenselfcertification.doc
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DARRELL L. HAMILTON
263 DEER HAVEN LANE
WINSTON, OR 97496

confirms the right to use the waters of OLALLA CREEK AND BEN IRVING
RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-7256, tributaries of LOOKINGGLASS
CREEK, for DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD.

This right was perfected under Permit 51372. The date of priority is
MARCH 6, 1990. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is
limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed
0.01 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source. No water may be
appropriated from Olalla Creek during the period June 1 t0 September
30 except for domestic use and livestock watering for livestock
necessary for the subsistence of the family and less than 5000 gallons
per day.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

LOT 5(NE 1/4 SW 1/4), SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST,
W.M.; 1370 FEET NORTH AND 190 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 8.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall comply with the terms and conditions of contract
dated August 31, 1989 between Douglas County and Darrell L. Hamilton ,
or a satifactory replacement, a copy of which is in Application File
$-70222 at the Water Resources Department.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

LOT 5(NE 1/4 SW 1/4)
SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

The water user shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to
prevent fish from entering the diversion. The required screen is to
be in place, functional, and approved by Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use,
civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

$-70222.DIP



PAGE 2

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use without waste on the lands or place of use
described. The water user is advised that new regulations may require
the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient
water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

S-70222.DIP
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PlaLCald,Rcpon http://deschutes.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/DisplayPlatCardReport.asp

Plat Card Report for: Township: 29S, Range: 7WSection: 8
Page
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LV
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Loe 5
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Lot: 4
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I
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I --
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6/30/1975
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B'an+on«6
Go to 29S. 7\V. 8 page: l I Next'>.,

NOTE: Please read the disclnimcr before using this information. Frequently asked questions are discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.

I of I 11/1/01 4:07 PM



Plat Card .Report http://deschutes.wrd.state.or.uslapps'wr/placc...on_id=1651!&pagcsizc-1 O&PagcdReport= I&Section=8

p I at Card Report for: Township: 29S, Range: 7WSection: 8
Page
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NOTE: Please read the disclaimer before using this information. Frequently asked questions ore discussed in our Plat Card FAQ.
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I of I 11/1/01 4:07 PM



MAP REVIEW i
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diversion point location
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Oregon
WATER

August 11, 1992

Darrell Hamilton
263 Deer Haven Lane
Winston, OR 97496

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File 70222

We received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted for
Permit 51372 in your name.

A brief follow-up inspection may be conducted in the next few
months.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section at
378-3739. '

DSM:caw

cc: Duane W. Kirby

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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. . Oregon
WATER

October 29, 1991

Darrell L. Hamilton
263 Deer Haven Lane
Winston, OR 97496

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: File 70222

Your application for a permit to use the public waters has been
reviewed.

A "draft" permit is enclosed for your consideration. In the
preparation of this draft permit, our staff has considered any
public or agency comments received, as well as all pertinent Oregon
laws, administrative rules and commission policies.

We are now ready to recommend the issuance of a permit approving
your request to use water. The draft permit enclosed contains all
of the conditions and limitations that would appear on your permit,
if issued.

Please review the draft permit carefully. If you are satisfied
that the draft adequately describes your proposed use of water, and
the terms are acceptable to you, please sign the draft copy in the
spaces(s) provided and return it to us within 30 days. When we
receive your signed draft, we will issue your permit as quickly as
possible.

If you do not agree with, or cannot accept one or more of the terms
or conditions as stated in the enclosed draft, you should advise us
immediately. In this event, we will then advise you of any options
which may be available to you.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

DARRELL L. HAMILTON
263 DEER HAVEN LANE
WINSTON, OREGON 97496

to use the waters of OLALLA CREEK ANO BEN IRIVING RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED
UNDER PERMIT R- 7256, tributaries of LOOKING GLASS CREEK, for DOMESTIC
USE EXPANDED FOR ONE FAMILY.

This Permit is issued approving Application 70222. The date of priority
is MARCH 6, 1990. The use is limited to not more than 0.01 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, or its equivalent in caseof rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source. No water may be appropriated from 0lalla
Creek during the period June l to September 30 except for domestic and
livestock watering for livestock necessary for the substance of the
family and less than 5000 gallons per day.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 8, T 29 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1370 FEET NORTH AND
190 FEET WEST FROM S 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8.

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed,
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish Wildlife
specifications.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall comply with. the terms and conditions of contract
dated August 31, 1989 between Douglas County and Darrell L. Hamilton.
A copy of the contract is in Appl-ication File #70222 at the Water
Resources Department.

A description of the proposed place of use under this Permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of the
water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1994.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may, result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

503-679-8849

Application 70222 Water Resources Department PERMIT
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PAGE TWO

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date ,.

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

I\e,,,,,,hereby understand and agree
that this draft permit describes the full extent of water use that will
be allowed approving Application 70222. By signature below, I\Wa agroa
to the proposed terms and conditions for this draft permit.

. ,

SignaturTile

SignatureTile

Application 70222
Basin 16
70222.CL

Water Resources Department
Volume 3C Olalla Creek

MGMT.CODES 3CW, 5AW

Date

Date

PERMIT
District 15
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

DARRELL L. HAMILTON
263 DEER HAVEN LANE
WINSTON, OREGON 97496

503-679-8849

to use the waters of OLALLA CREEK AND BEN IRIVING RESERVOIR CONSTRUCTED
UNDER PERMIT R-- 7256, tributaries of LOOKING GLASS CREEK, for DOMESTTC
USE EXPANDED FOR ONE FAMILY.

This Permit is issued approving Application 70222. The date of priority
is MARCH 6, 1990. The use is limited to not more than 0.01 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source .No water may be appropriated from Olalla
Creek during the period June 1 to September 30 except for domestic and
livestock watering for livestock necessary for the substance of the
family and less than 5000 gallons per day.·

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 8, T 29 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1370 FEET NORTH AND
190 FEET WEST FROM S 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8.

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish &
specifications.

designed,
Wildlife

The use shall conform to sucb reasonabl.e rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall comply with the terms and conditions of contract
dated August 31, 1989 between Douglas County and Darrell L. Hamilton.
A copy. of the contract is in Application File f10222 at the Water
Resources Department.

A description of the proposed place of use under this Fermit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

t
Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of the
water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1994.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, ht not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is fol? the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Application 70222 Water Resources Department PERMIT



1

PAGE TWO

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued this date,.

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

nw, th,cel l,a Ha/1a, hereby understand and agree
that this draft permit describes the full extent of water use that will
be allowed approving Application 70222. By signature below, I\We agree
to the propose terms and conditions for this draft permit.

Date

Application 70222
Basin 16
70222.CL

Water Resources Department
Volume 3C Olalla creek

MGMT.CODES 3CW, 5AW

PERMIT
District 15



Darrell & Linda Hamilton
263 Deer Haven Ln
Winston OR 97496

!J~r w~~ f)r-
3s0 k. WC
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#. .

NEAL GOLDS.DOT
GO/Lown

Department of Fish and Wildlife
2501 SW FIRST AVENUE, PO BOX 59, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229-5400

August 14, 1990

Jake Szramek
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Jake:

Re: Water Right 70222, 01a1la Creek, a Tributary to the South Umpqua River

The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has completed review of this
proposed water right and recommends the following permit conditions:

The permittee shall install, operate and maintain
at the expense of the pemmittee, all screening devices
as required by the Oregon Department of Fish and
to prevent fish from entering any diversion of water
created by this appropriation of water from Olalla Creek.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

.%
Staff Biologist
Aquatic Habitats Program
Habitat Conservation Division

grw
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WIATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

WATER AVAILABILITY REPORT-SURFACE WATER APPLICATION

...,

Name of Applicant Darrell L. Hamilton Application Number 70222

1. Toyour knowledge, has the stream or basin that ls the source for this applicationeverbeen regulated
for prior rights?

YesNo _

If yes, please explain.

Lookingglass Creek and its tributaries (including Olalla Creek) are regulated
nearly every year for prior rights.

2. Has the stream or basin that Is the source for this application everbeenregulated for minimum
streamflows?

YesNo _

If yes, please explain.

Lookingglass Creek and its tributaries (including Olalla Creek) are regulated
every year for minimum streamf lows.

3. Doyou observe this stream systemduring regularfield work?

Yes __x_ No _

If yes, what are your observations for the stream. Olalla Creek went dry virtually every
year 2 miles above its confluence with Tenmile Creek prior to the construction
of Ben Irving Rese.rvoir. Note• Olalla Creek 1s a tributary of Lookingglass
Creek and Lookingglass Creek 1s a tributary of the South Umpqua River.

4. Based onyour observations, would there bewateravailable In the quantity and at time needed to
supplythe development proposedby this application.

Yes X No Don't Know

What would you recommend forconditionson a permit, that may be Issued approving this application?

Language of the Lookingglass Basin Withdrawal• Domestic use only (no
irrigation) between June 1 and September 30, domestic use limited to .005 cfs
(3225 GPD)

5. Anyotherrecommendationsyouwould like tomake? RECEIVED

MAR 2 6 1990
WM. DIsr, 14

GRANTS PASS, ORE,

»«e 3/21/70



Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

March 14, 1990

DARRELL L HAMILTON
263 DEER HAVEN LANE
WINSTON OR 97496

REFERENCE: File 70222

We received your application on March 6, 1990, describing the
proposed use of 0.01 cubic foot per second of water from Olalla
Creek for domestic use for one family including irrigation of not
to exceed one-half acre lawn and noncommercial garden.
Supporting data and fees in the amount of $325 were also
received. Our Receipt 61566 is enclosed. The application has
been assigned file number 70222, and will be reviewed in detail
as time allows.

Applications which are received in proper form with required
maps, supporting data and fees can be considered for approval by
issuance of permits following a mandatory JO-day waiting period
and after public interest matters are resolved.

Applications which require additional information will be
returned for correction and/or completion. In those cases, the
process will, of course, be delayed further. If you feel that a
delay in the processing of your application will cause a
hardship, please advise.

If the application is approved, the project described in the
application will be subject to the Water Resources Commission's
Basin Program statements, instream flow requirements, and demands
of prior rights.

Sincerely,

STEPHEN C. BROWN
Water Rights Specialist
Applications/Permit Section

Enclosure

SCB:wcm

cc: Duane W. Kirby, CWRE
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Applicatwn No Jt/~............. PermitNo J~.t~?.~ .
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTJ~.CEl\f;:O...

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Wat~AR O 6 1990
WATER RESOURCES Of.Pl

1, !)a .--f .e.-// L ,4/>?,. / +o/1 _.SALFM, OREGON
C<eme ol Appli,an tl

of. J...G. ?. o~."!:.-::. l:/4.)(..f.::\ .1.-::(./..: •••.••••••••.•••••••.••..••.••••••. , ..•V.J.r.t..1..f.~.r.! .
(Mauling Addr ) (City)

Stateof Qc~~..Q.-1 , ..9..?...'f...</..~..PhonaNo .C£'QJ)..6..7..1..:::...?....f:..'f..f. _.. doheroby
Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the Stale of Oregon:

1. Thesource oftheproposed appropriation is Q.l.0-:..Ll~: c:.t:..<!;.s.!.. '::..~'::.~'::. .
•··································· ············································, a tributaryof S: C/..-!:1-!3.~.?.<.-.~ fJ. .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be /ocat,ed /J.. .7.Q. ft fl!. and ./.9...Q. ft•....kt.).: .
N.or8) EorW)

from the ~~.':<:.-!..~ ½.. comerof ~<$..;..f./9.!) r...,. T....?.:..r..$".-r··E.. .?..h..L w.1?1 .
(Pullie Laud Survey Corer) /

.......................................................................................................................................................................................
01 llwtN Ls rnor. than one point of diversion, each munt be deecrbod)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................ beingwithin the ..m../i.. ¼ ofthe ;.~ ¼ of

Sec. ~ 1p ~.?.; R Z?:<J. , W.M, in thecountyof D...o.{.!.~./fJ...~.--·-···········
. N. er S) EerW)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
S.

List us~ and/or numbttr
Township Range Section List 3 ofSection ofocros to be irrigated- )(8 JJo,..,~. r-,.:.. .f- 4.p fo195 70 £ l, 0 , /are er>aak, ,»



ApplicationNo 1t?..~............. PennitNo §.!~!.~ .
srrE or ocoN wArER REsouRcs DEPA+n4[£:EiF

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WatEHAR O 6 1990
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

1, ....•..D..a.r.:.r...~11 L &ei.!.1..b.~ ~~~:.~.·..?..~~~.9.~.
I J CNamoof Applicant)

of. !.?..G. ?. Q<:..<!:.:.. t.:l{?,.Y.:.~ ::\ •.•••••1.-::0..: •.................................. , V..1. r.l ••1..&.. r.1 .
(Mauling Mddr) (City)

State of 0.c.!'?.:G..Q.,:J••....•.•..•. , ..:(?...'f..</..f ..PlumeNo (£QJ)..6..7..1... :-:":..?....f .'f. ..f._ doheroby
CZlp Codtl

make application for a pennit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. Thesourceoftheproposedappropriation is..-.a. .1.~..1.1.~: C:.t:..(/;.~.1.. f!:..:'::.'~.~ .
................................................................................ , a tributaryof .S..: U..~/l·~·?.<..~ f.?. .

2. Thepointofdiversion is/.o be/.ocated .f.J.. .7.Q. ft. fl/..: and ...11.2.. ~).: .
• (N. or S.l ti!. w W.l

from the i~.':':.f..~ ½.. romerof f~.i:.T./9.n (.,. T...?.:.f...S~.r··f'.. .l..f.dJ., .w.f!i. - .
(Public I.And- C4me,) /

Of th.ln,tla men than one potnt ot dlvcrsloa. each munt be described)

···························· .
................................................................................................................................................ ,_ , .
........................................................................................ beingwithin the .. fY..fi.. ¼ofthe :r?!:!. I& of

Sec. ~..: 1}, '?::.7X R !?:<:!. , WM, in thecountyof D...o.?.-:-S./:'J.S - .
• N.ors) ErW) J

3. IfJcation of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation... .
List USI! a,uVor numb<.rTownship Range Stxlion List ¼ ¼ of&clion ofacroa to be irrigated

' )'(B JJo,., ... ,, .:.. .f- 4p io
?..<f 5 7) El, <0 , /re ,r.al,a»-



. . , ol

4Th { h.hth z· . nd l 'b· .r.··t · .:(;9t2IH'. eamouitlo waterw 1c eapp zcantmtc stoappyto e!U!J1c1a USl!-tS :.: •.••••••••••••••••••

,0

cubicfetrsecona.iez..dt.a.aa.a.s.lz..,4.2.2.±.~
llt wo is tobl- used from more tlmn one IIOW'tt. gh-e: qUAnt.l\y from each)

ta«cg fc_if
5. The use towhich thewateris tobe appliedis ..fJ.O...(!J.f!.J.f.r..:s..-zt_···e.p r_'::? .

..... fz. a:c..r<!.. t,: :,:t}tl ?t_.(\1:3 ~.~~ 7~v-...f;;~ •
6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type ofconstruction. ofdiuersiondam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size andtypeofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigation system toadequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

£.L.ta.....as.msa...a.a.z!Loo£a.a±a..L...p.a.l.................
.efJ.r..f?..~ !:v. /.~.O.Q ,"l.o.. ../l..~.,:1.. /2.afd.:.K'i ..9 f..~.~.lc : .
..s.a.a......s.p.±.±.a.A..ls.z.A....M..l.....Le.....±.a..ft.....Ra.lg...........
....i.a.a.h.i.a.a......... t.J."'-+ e,,.,- IJ +,~.;.. /e.,,- ,t.._;./// J.~ .
..f.L~1..~#. ~:r1. u..f' ±/ 11 .:::... ), .o e..•. :.·.e.. ..i s CJ 4-<-.:. / 1- ..
········· ..·····················..·······················•""••··· •

...................... . .

..... . .. . . . .

fffordomestic usestate numberoffamilies tobesupplied.... :..~.ar.?..~ : .

7. Constructionwork will begin on orbefore .tf.?.ft.../.ef:..'r. .
8. Constructionwork willbe completedonorbefore f...~/.( /..J.. .R .
9. The waterwill becompletelyappliedto theproposed use on orbefore /~/...1.../J../.. .

Applicatwn.No ')0J.l.P.-,.Eh.. . 51372PennitNo .



LOOKINGGLASS - OLALLA

WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

RECEIVE
MAR 0 6 1990

WATER RESOURCES DPT.
SALEM, OREGON

THIS IS AN AGREEMENT made between Lookingglass-Olalla Water

Control District and Darrell Hamilton , to allow an

l

additional 1 acre to be irrigated at the rate of-----
$20. 00 per year - in conjuction with a current domestic contract

This fee is in addition to the yearly reservation fee.

LOOKINGGLASS--OLALLA WATER
CONI'ROL DISTRICT

,, ht,, ha
D; ·rict

Consumer

Dated January 23, 1990

Application lo. 70 2>2
Pennit No. 51372
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AGREEMENT FOR

70 oes
51372

PURCHASE

WATER

EEEIEI,
MAR 0 6 1990

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

12/6.oz

Application Io.
Permit No.

LOOKINGGLASS - OLALLA
WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

THIS IS AN AGREEMENT made between Lookingglass-Olalla
vlatftr Control District,, hereinafter called District, and
/ha,[L [.y/._._/-« , hereinafter calledco.iiaaa17-yyand

eXires [l $f-- ff­
The annual reservation fee shall be $100.00 per year

payable January 1st of each year, shall be non-refundable and
is due in full upon the signing of this contract. In addition
to the reservation fee, the consumer will pay $100.00 per year
for use of domestic water, as hereinafter provided. Said $100.00
use fee shall be prorated if this contract is signed on a date
other than December 1 of each year.

Subject to the conditions hereof and in consideration
of the covenants, agreements and payments hereinafter specified,
the District agrees to sell and to deliver to Consumer at the
point or points hereinafter mentioned and the Consumer hereby
agrees to purchase and receive from the District not to exceed
2 acre feet of domestic water during each of th~ next three (3)
ensuing years, commencing with the year of 19.lt1.-

This agreement is made upon the following terms and
conditions:

l. The point of delivery of the water will be at the bank
of cl.[l..£cc, · on the property of e± l,
Tax Acct. # 1-Z./IC. lo , at such point as the parties hereto may
agree upon for the installation of a pump or other facilities for
the taking of the water from said stream.

2. All installations and facilities, including but not
limited to the intake pipe, pump, or other means of taking water,
shall be provided by the Consumer at its own expense.

3. The District reserves the right at all reasonable
times to go upon the premises of Consumer or at the point of
diversion to inspect the water intake and other facilities.
All necessary easements must be provided by the Consumer.

4. The obligation of the District to deliver the water
to the Consumer is conditioned upon the ability of the District, in
the exercise of reasonable care and diligence, to provide the same.
The District shall not be liable for failure to deliver the water



\

AGREEMENT
Lookingglass-Olalla Water

Control District
Page 2

at any given time or in any given amount if it is prevented from
doing so by breakdown of facilities, accidents or other events
which may occur and be beyond the ability of the District to
control.

5. It is acknowledged that the District has and will
enter into other contracts with various Consumers for the purchase
of irrigation and domestic water and that by reason of water
shortages which from time to time may occur either fron inadequate
rainfall or other events bevond the control of the District, the
District may be required on a pro rata or other equitable basis
to make reduced allocations of the right of the Consumer and
other consumers to receive the amount of water called for 'in this
agreement in any given irrigation season year. Consumer agrees
that the District shall have the right so to do.

6. The obligations of the District hereunder at any time
may be limited by any lawful order, regulation or ruling of any
governmental agency which may impair or make it impossible or
impracticable for the District to perform any one or more of its
obligations hereunder and this agreement is subject thereto.

7. The price to be paid for the furnishing of domestic
water to the Consumer shall be at a rate applicable at the time
of the signing of this contract. A rate schedule is attached
hereto and made a part of this contract.

8. The District shall bill the Consumer for the water
used each year or part of year from December l of each year. If
the Consumer has not used water for one full fiscal year period,
his water user fee will be prorated as of December l. Consumer
agrees to pay the billing for water used for the billing period
within a period of not more than 30 days after such billing, and
if said water bill is not paid within 30 days after such billing,
interest will be charged from the date of said billing at the
rate of 9% per annum. The District reserves the right to refuse
to deliver water to the Consumer or to the real property for which
water is furnished under this agreement at any time when the
Consumer is in default in payment of any water charge or billing.

9. The District reserves the right to promulgate
reasonable rules and regulations applicable to all water users
of the District governing the taking and use of water from the
District. Consumer agrees to comply therewith, and the District
shall have the right to withhold delivery of water to the Consumer
at any time while the Consumer is in default or in violation
thereof.
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Lookingglass-Olalla Water
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Page 3

l0. This agreement inures to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

ll. In the event of any suit, action or other
proceeding to enforce this agreement or any prevision thereof,
then and in the same and on appeal the prevailing party shall
recover from the other such sum as and for attorney's fees as
the Court having jurisdiction of the matter shall deem
reasonable.

IN WITNESS
hands and seals this

Consumer
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SEWER: SepticWellWAJER:

MAR 0 6 1990
WATER RESOURCE~'OSPT.

SALEM, OREG0N

.WAP PREPARED BY: AA Surveying Service, Inc.
2566 N.E. Stephens SI.
Roseburg, Oreg.Jn 974 70
Ph: (503) 672-2096

DESCRIPTIONS Application No. 2e222
Permit No. 51.372

1988
r+7y!k: Keith Husen

5461 /Jp.,r;tr Ola/lo Rd.
Wins'on, Oregon 974 76
r'h: (50JJ 679-526c
2

PARCEL :I

Pace! I - FG
PfJr.;c/ 2 - 5R

JAf✓UARY,

\JOR LAND PARTITION
1w. l/4 OF SEC.a, T29S, R?W,
1)UGLAS COUNTY, OREGON

SCALE: !"=200'

Porcol 1 oxcoods JO ocros end Js more portJculorly described Jn Hop
Fi le M5:l-7J ond deed reference numbers 77-509 and 78-13451.

PARCEL 2

BogJnnlrv.; et o J/2 rnch Jron rod from which ~ho quarter corner common
to Section 8 and saction 17, T29S, R7H, h.MA. boars S95'03'57 E,
1642.76 foot; thence N89'22·20• W. 270.06 f'oot to o 5/B inch iron
rod; thence N02 ·oo ·oo • H. 235. 15 root to o J/'2 Jnch iron rod: thonco
2 '56'95" • 0.s teat to 1/2 inch iron rod thence south 203.53

feet to tho polnt of beginning. All situated in the SW quarter of
sold Soct:Jon ~ contoJnJng·J.3B seres mors or loss.

30'ROAD EASEMENT

A 30 foot rJght-of-wsy easement. being JS feet on either side of the
foJJowJng descrJoed centerline. Beginn:lng et e 1/2 inch :Iron rod on
The westerly r:lght-of-wey lino of DougJos County Rod 38, from which
the quarter corner common to Section Bend Sect:lon J~ T29~ R7~ H.H.
boars so9'o12a" • 162.0 feet; thence so'23'15" • 189.43 tet
thence s31 '0o4'52" • 126.63 feet; thence s230a'38" • 314.40 toot:
thence st '19'15 w. 100.45 feet; thence s2a'a2'a8 • 37.17 toot;
thence S88.44'23" W. 157.87 feet; thence NBB.23'28" W. J99.94 feet: t:o
o poJnt on the east 1:lne of Parcel 1 ond there t:ermJnot:Jng.

WATERLINE EASEMENT

A 8' woterllne easement for Jnst:ollet:Jon end moJnt:enonco of a
wetsrJJno the northerly 1Jne beJng moro perticuJorJy described oo
follows. BegJnnJng et: o J/2• :Iron rod from whJch the J/4 corner
common to Sectton 8 and Saction 17, T29S, RT, h.M. boors S10'ao'2
E. :1475.32 foot:; thence elong tho north line NB9'22·20• H. 307.14
feet to the centerlJno of s so foot: right:-of-woy eosement end there
termlnet:Jng.

..

DRAIN FIELD EASEMENT

A dreJn fit1ld easement beginning st the SE corner of P•rcel 2:
NB9 ·22 ·20 • H. along tho south 1:lne of Pl!lrc•l 2, 1ao. 00 fe~t:
thanco oo'4'a0" k. t00.00 teat; thence s9 2a'o" E. 130.00
thence N00.47'40" E. J00.00 feet t:o the SE corner of Pt1rcol 2.
Intended for tho Jnstollet:Jon end meint:0911::u:..e cf e. ..Jtt:.J!. !..!2_f, Jeld.

( nr,:;1,rrRro )
! 50t,00.3 {

I t A:. • I' ~ ',' : ,' i1.-- ·-------~
cun' L. de M6.-7

thence

feet:

u Sci :S/il" ,c JC' :ron ""' ~ ·,,t,·"· c w4.."A SKVCYNG.... .... ' ·..
NARRAT/Ve.·

APPROVALS

Dalo

PJOMi119 CommiJS(on
I'

,..,.•O:,i;: :-o ;,orM,on :he lends delmioted on 1,1 61-11.

I OC£D/JR£:J1/f monuments were foundper M 61-71.
~xcepl /h~ SotJlhwesl corner. rhe Sou/t,-wesl
corflt,r "'"s s1:f by record beotin<JS and
distoot:as. Parcel ,.,,a was cr<:Olcd by
establishing a lie between two found
monvmcnts os shown.

.,,



1t-l THE
APPL I CA11 ON MA P

N.\t,,iE OF: DARRELL
$,T299,R7w,W.M.
I tNCH:400FEcT

REE;IIEI
UAMILTON

. MARO 61990
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM,OAEGON I

T Ht PO INT OF DIVERS l O tJ
1S1370 FEET KORTH AND
t 90 FEErWESi FROM
THE ~OVTH 1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 8

t100 GALLON
Uol.t,lN(. TAtl l<

0. +c.

POfNT OF
DIVERSION

Applic tion No. 7e202
Pen it No. 51372

7 9
l8 17

OLA LL A C.R E EK--.a►1

SOU T H I/ 4 CORNER
0 F S ~CT ION 8 \

Tl-tE PURPOSE OF TH-IS MAPIS TO
lD£:NTIFY THE I...OCATIO..i OF THE"
WATER Rt6ff1. li IS NOT lNTl:NOE"D
T"O PROVIDE tNFOR~14,-C-l0N RE:LATIVe
TO THE LO CATION Of ?ROPE.RTY
OWN E R ~ t;H P aO VND A-RY L I NES.

WarRightE. ,= #214WR£ ·

bass to. '
PuancW. Kirby
May 30, 1989

1EoFo ·



IN THE
APPL l CA 11 ON MA P

N.\t-AE OF: DARRELL
$8,T29$, 17w,W.M.
t tNCH::: 4 o O Ff ET

fl AM IL TRfCEflfF.D
MARO 6 1990

WP.TEA RESOi.JRGcS DEPT
S.A.LEM, OREGO/\J .

THE POINT OF DIVERSION
IS 1370 FEET NORTl--l ANO
190FEEIWEST FROM
THE SOUTH/4CORNER
OrSECTfON 8

Ap ·cation No. 70 ,).__ ~r­
p rmit No. 51372

7 8
l8 17

O.p lrC.

POfNT OF
Ot v'E RS ION

OLA LL A CR E fK--..►1

SOUTH 1/4 CORNER\
OF SECTION 8

Tl-tE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO
lDENTIFY THE l-OCATIOtJ OF THE"
WATER Rt6ffT. 11· 1$ NOT INTl:NOED
-ro Pt\0\/°LDE /NFORt,AA-1""lON Rt:LATIVe
TO THE LOCATION Of ?ROPERTY
oWNE R $ l-! l P 13 0 VVDRY L I NE' S ,

arRihtE,
#214WRE .

-w, DU
0uUICW. Kirby
May 30, 1989

OFO C



1N THE
#\PPLteAilON MAP

NAME OF: DAR RELL
~ &, T'Z '351 P-. 7W/ V/,M,

I tNCH:::400FE'fT

THt POINT OF DIVERSON
1S 1370 FEET NORTH AND
t 90 FEET"WESi FROM
THE SOUT H 1 /4 CO RN ER
OrS!=CTION g

(i0 GALLON
U.01.1) IN i;, Tl'\('//<

POfNT OF
Dtv'ERSION

o59+c.
~

77 t11Pl.111Ttc: PIPEp Ro !'o,£'0
lfovre: --

lit.pp cation No. 7° ;;i__d--.. ~
Pe n-nt No. 51372

7 8
l8 17

SOUTH 1/4 CORNER\
0 F S fC TIO N 8 \

Tl-IE PURPOSE OF Tlt15 MAP tS TO
lDfNTIFY iliE: LOCATIOl-J OF THG
WATER Rt6tt,. rt 1$ NOT INTENDED
TO PRO I/ l DE /NFORt-,{A-1"[0 N RE LAii ve
TO THE LOC.AilON Of ?ROPERTY
OWNERSt4lP 'BOVND!rRY L lNE"S,

er Right@,
#214WRE

'at-wt, L
DuaneW. Kltby
May30.1989



APPLICATION
CHECK-OFF_LIST

-RttEIPl' PQSTSD-­
~Mt--iHD6!-ED & !»REAK 68D£0

-CONTENTSHARKED/STAMPED

" . . ..
• ._ Ill• ..--.:.:.,:• • '

N4 P SOI REP IlBia>
CAtENDAROARD@PED

-KARDEX-T-YPED
-KAP-S....COPIE-D-
APPLICATIONCOPIED­
-SCENICWATERWAYNOTED­
dQh W


